
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1523
ANSWERED ON 20.09.2020


FAME INDIA, PHASE-II


1523. SHRI PARVESH SAHIB SINGH VERMA:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES भारȣ
उɮयोग एवं लोक उɮयम मंğी be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the amount spent by the Government under the Faster Adoption and Manufacturing of Hybrid and Electric Vehicles in India (FAME) India, Phase II from the start of the scheme till now, State-wise;

(b) the number of Original Equipment Manufacturers who have registered under the FAME India, Phase II till now, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has included setting up Charging Stations for electric vehicles in the country, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)


(a): The details of the amount spent under Phase II of Faster Adoption and Manufacturing of Hybrid and Electric Vehicles in India (FAME) India, since its commencement w.e.f. 1st April,
2019 are as under: -
S.No. Financial Year Allocation Fund Spent
1. 2019-20 Rs. 500.00 Crore Rs. 500.00 Crore
2. 2020-21 Rs. 692.94 Crore *Rs. 110.70 Crore(approx.)
       *as on 31st Aug, 2020

(b): There are 24 Original Equipment Manufacturers registered in Phase-II of FAME India Scheme. List is at Annexure-I.


(c): Phase II of FAME-India Scheme envisages support for setting up of adequate public charging infrastructure to instill confidence among EV users, through active participation and involvement of various stakeholders including Government Agencies, Industries and Public Sector Enterprises (PSEs). A budget provision of Rs. 1000 Crore has been earmarked during the period 2019-20 to 2021-22, for establishment of charging infrastructure under Phase II.
Department of Heavy Industry has sanctioned 2,636 Electric Vehicle (EV) Charging Stations amounting to Rs 500 Crore (Approx.) in 62 cities across 24 States/UTs under FAME India (Faster Adoption and Manufacturing of Hybrid & Electric Vehicles in India) Scheme Phase
II.

*****


ANNEXURE-I

Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEMs) registered under Phase-II of FAME-India Scheme, State wise:


S.No Name of the Original Equipment Manufacturer STATE (Registered
Office)

1. Mahindra Electric Mobility Limited Karnataka
2. Tata Motors Ltd Maharashtra
3. Kinetic Green Energy & Power Solutions Ltd Maharashtra
4. Ather Energy Pvt. Ltd. Karnataka
5. Ampere Vehicles Private Limited Tamil Nadu
6. Okinawa Autotech Private Limited Haryana
7. Jitendra New Ev Tech Pvt. Ltd. Maharashtra
8. Champion Polyplast New Delhi
9. Hero Electric Vehicles Private Limited New Delhi

10. Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd Maharashtra
11. Revolt Intellicorp Pvt. Ltd. Haryana
12. Victory Electric Vehicles International Private Limited Haryana
13. Li-ions Elektrik Solutions Pvt Ltd Haryana
14. Y C Electric Vehicle New Delhi
15. Best Way Agencies Pvt. Ltd. UP
16. Tvs Motor Company Limited Tamil Nadu
17. Benling India Energy And Technology Private Limited Haryana
18. Goenka Electric Motor Vehicles Pvt. Ltd. New Delhi
19. Energy Electric Vehicles New Delhi
20. Thukral Electric Bikes Pvt Ltd New Delhi
21. Saera Electric Auto Pvt. Ltd. Rajasthan
22. Khalsa Agencies Uttar Pradesh
23. Atul Auto Limited Gujarat
24 Avon Cycles Limited Punjab

